
District   N   2   Chairs  
 

Alert/Protocol  Rick   Haiplik  r.haiplik@ns.sympatico.ca  902-765-0890  

Budget/Auditors  Clyde   Paul  c.paul@ns.sympatico.ca  902-477-2518  

Bulletin   Judges  Carla   Carver  carlacarver56@gmail.com  902-644-2851  

Constitution   &   Bylaws  Wayne   Little  wlittle@xcountry.tv  902-538-8402  

CPAP/Sick   &   Visiting  Jan   Deveaux  jandeveaux42@gmail.com  902-461-0305  

Diabetes   Awareness  Karen   LaVigne  kplavigne@eastlink.ca  902-434-8796  

District   Pins  Ken   LaViolette  kenlaviolette@eastlink.ca  902-865-9821  

Drug   Awareness  Tammy   Carew  tcarew13@gmail.com  902-826-5223  

Editor   NS   Lion  Tracey   Carocci  tcarocci6255@hotmail.com  902-825-9809  

Facebook  Tami   Maillet  russellmaillet@eastlink.ca  902-840-1954  

Global   Leadership   Team  Debbie   McGinley   (Coordinator)  liondebbiemcginley@gmail.com  902-758-1927  

Global   Membership/NAMI  Kim   Stewart   (Coordinator)  kimstewarthome@outlook.com  902-542-9828  

Global   Membership   Team   -  
Campus   Club   Specialist  

Jamie   Harper  harper@smallducks.com  902-832-1495  

Global   Membership   Team   -  
Family/Women   Specialist  

Veronica   Webb  veronicawebb@eastlink.ca  902-864-3583  

Global   Service   Team  Frank   Hartman   (Coordinator)  eaglefmh@gmail.com  902-697-2472  

Hearing   &   Speech  David   Hunter  the-hunters@eastlink.ca  902-827-4645  



ID   Fundraising  Les   Sanford   902-742-4267  

Information   Technology  Sarah   Hartman  fmhandssh@yahoo.com  902-697-2472  

Leo   Advisor  Deb   Featherby  dfeatherby@ns.sympatico.ca  902-521-7791  

LCIF  Donnie   Fancy  donald_fancy@hotmail.com  902-298-9765  

Lions   Foundation   of   Canada  Linda   Baltzer   (Director   NS)  nannygrampycoleman@hotmail.com  902-825–   6381  

Lions   Foundation   of   Canada  Claire   Brunelle   
(District   N   2   Chair)  

brunelleclaire@ymail.com  902-863-3529  

Lions   Foundation   of   NS  Peter   Reid   pccpeterreid@eastlink.ca  902-463-8910  

Lions   Quest   Canada  Frank   Hartman   (Director   NS)  eaglefmh@gmail.com  902-697-2472  

Lions   Quest   Canada  Rhonda   Trickett   (N   2   Chair)  rmtrickett@eastlink.ca  902-463-8910  

Long-Range   Planning  Paul   Burgess  psburgess@gmail.com  902-798-0822  

N   2   Lions   History  Ken   MacKenzie  themackenzies@ns.sympatico.ca  902-679-3522  

N   2   Publicity   &   Public   Relations  Peter   Lund  opeterlund@gmail.com  902-809-3011  

Necrology   Service  Bill   Bruhm  billbruhm@gmail.com  902-543-7415  

New   Voices  Kim   Stewart  kimstewarthome@outlook.com  902-542-9828  

Nominating   Committee  Adrian   Boudreau  adrianboudreau1974.ab@gmail.com  902-631-5585  

PDG   Advisory   Honorary  
Committee  

John   Macfie  caperjohn43@gmail.com  902-829-3969  

Peace   Poster  Shelley   Leblanc  samkelmad@hotmail.com  902-631-5397   



Reading   Action   Program  Peter   Reid   pccpeterreid@eastlink.ca  902-463-8910  

Recycle   for   Sight  Walter   Illsley  wdillsley@gmail.com  902-825-7180  

Speak-Out  Pat   Nixon  nixonpat@hotmail.com  902-765-8011  

Stamps   David   Baugil  davidbaugil@eastlink.ca  902-634-3505  

 


